ENHANCED AIR HANDLER
PSC Motor
Constant Torque Motor -
(4 and 5 Ton Models Only)
SPECIFICATIONS
Application
• 2 - 5 ton systems
• Sequenced for demand management

minimum.
 Note - If cabinet depth is more than 24 inches
(610mm), allow a minimum of the cabinet depth
plus 2 inches (51 mm).
INSTALLATION CLEARANCES WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
CABINET 0 inch (0 mm)
TO PLENUM 0 inch (0mm)
TO OUTLET DUCT WITHIN 3 FEET (914 MM) 0 inch (0 mm)
FLOOR 0 inch (0 mm) See Note #1
SERVICE / MAINTENANCE See Note #2
* Circuit breaker must match rated “Max C/B Size”; replace breaker as necessary.
ELECTRIC HEAT
Electric Heat Kits with Terminal Block
Size Model C/B Size * WHERE USED Cat #
5 kW ECBA25-5 NA 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y36
7.5 kW ECBA25-7.5 NA 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y37
10 kW ECBA25-10 NA 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y38
Electric Heat Kits with Circuit Breaker
5 kW ECBA25-5CB 30A 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y39
7.5 kW ECBA25-7.5CB 45A 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y41
10 kW ECBA25-10CB 60A 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y42
12.5 kW ECBA25-12.5CB 50A + 25A 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y43
15 kW ECBA25-15CB 60A + 25A 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y44
20 kW ECBA25-20CB 60A + 50A 48, 60 16Y46
Replacement Circuit Breakers (2 pole)
Volts Size Cat #
208/240V- 1 phase
25A 41K13